

Contact: Dorian Smith

Executive Director, Kids-N-Hope Foundation

215-817-6406 dsmith@amhfcu.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

25 Miles in My Shoes Walk-A-Thon Raises \$30,000 for The Kids-N-Hope Foundation

Virtual Event Supports Music Therapy Program at Regional Hospitals and Not-For-Profits

PHILADELPHIA— April 21, 2021 – Kids-N-Hope Foundation ("The Foundation") celebrates its 25th Anniversary in 2021, and recently raised \$30,000 to kick off the fundraising year during its 25 Miles in My Shoes Walk-A-Thon. The 7-day virtual event, presented by First Platinum Abstract LLC., had participants walk 25 miles at their own pace while virtually fundraising throughout the event to continue supporting The Foundation's beneficiaries.

Participants were able to create a team, join a team, or participate as an individual to fundraise and meet their personal goal and help The Foundation reach its goal for this event. All proceeds are benefitting the Kids-N-Hope Foundation and the programs it supports, specifically enhancing children's health and life services through pediatric music therapy at local hospitals and not-for-profit organizations. The 25 miles each participant walked represents 25 years of the Kids-N-Hope Foundation's existence.

"The 25 Miles in My Shoes Walk-A-Thon has shown that even though we cannot yet gather in person, our Foundation supporters continue to show their enthusiasm to participate time and time again," stated Dorian Smith, Executive Director of the Kids-N-Hope Foundation. "Without the continual support of event participants, sponsors, and the community, The Kids-N-Hope Foundation would not be able to carry out its mission to positively impact child life services and provide creative outlets like music therapy to children undergoing medical treatment."

For upcoming events and to learn more about The Foundation, visit www.kidsnhope.org or call 215-969-

2938.

About the Kids-N-Hope Foundation

The Kids-N-Hope Foundation ("The Foundation") was organized by American Heritage Credit Union in

1996, and provides support for Child Life Services, specially, Music Therapy at the Children's Hospital

of Philadelphia ("CHOP") and other local hospitals within American Heritage Credit Union's Workplace

Partner Program. To date, the Foundation has raised more than \$2 million dollars through its fundraising

efforts. To learn more about the Kids-N-Hope Foundation and its upcoming events, or to donate, visit

www.KidsNHope.org.

About American Heritage Credit Union

American Heritage Credit Union is a member-owned financial cooperative with more than \$3.5 billion in

assets serving more than 800 Workplace Partners and more than 200,000 members, with more than 35

locations across Philadelphia, Bucks, Montgomery, Delaware and Camden Counties. Founded in 1948,

American Heritage Credit Union is now one of the top 100 largest credit unions in the United States. For

more information about American Heritage Credit Union please visit at www.americanheritagecu.org.

Enclosed: Photo



Caption: Walk-A-Thon participant and Kids-N-Hope Board Member, Todd Kimball, reached his 25-mile goal by walking through a local park for the 25 Miles in My Shoes event.